
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3740
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2005
NATIONAL FAMILY RELIEF FUND
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated/released under National Family Relief fund Scheme to States during each of the last three years,
State-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government is treating States discriminately in the matter of releasing funds under this head;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH)

(a) There is no such Scheme being operated in the Department.

(b),(c)&(d) Does not arise.
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